# IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Proof Report

7/21/2020

#### Water Application 47-7800

Owner Type

Name and Address

Current Owner

TWIN FALLS BEAVER RANCH

, ZZ

**Status:** Closed

Source

**Tributary** 

**Beneficial Use** 

<u>From</u>

<u>To</u>

**Diversion Rate** 

**Volume** 

Source and Point(s) of Diversion

Place Of Use

**Conditions of Approval:** 

**Comments:** 

**Dates and Other Information** 

Number of Protests: 0 Water District Number: TBD

Application Type: New Appropriation

Mitigation Plan: False

**Combined Use Limits** 

N/A

SubCase:

N/A

Water Supply Bank:

N/A

EGEIVE

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

For	0f1	lce	Use	Only	16/6
SIS FEE	Rece	ipțe	ed by	1 1	1
Date	11-	11-	87	/	1
Receipt	#	4	56	50	2

OCT 28 1987

### REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF

Department of Water Resources To provide additional time in which to submit of beneficial use for a water right permit buthern Region Office

OCT 30 1987

an additional period of time in which to complete de	this form as a red	west thatarthernesmi	atho Merifiche granted
an additional period of time in which to complete do 42-204, Idaho Code.	evelopment of a wat	ter right under the	provisions of Section
		In I	provisions of Section
Permit No. 47-7800 and 47	- 1801		1
		D 1	HOV YOU 1918
Name(s) of Permit Holder: Twin Falls	Beaver		
Post Office Address: 516 2nd			Apr of Mater Mesournes
Twin Falls, Idaho	Telephone No	733-7180	or 733-398/
Date Proof Is Due: Oct. 1 1987	5		
Describe what work has been completed toward the devel	ormant of this water	1-64	
(This must be filled out! If no	work has been comp	r right:	
,			
We've constructed a buffer da	m to colle	ect additional	water from
canyon well. We've have applied			
Prepared preliminary construct			F
		Costing \$	6500
The permit holder(s) has been unable to complete the r	emainder of the wor	k for the following a	reasons;
Due to Ideho Power's extensive	remodeling	of their 7	vin Felt Dam
not been 2 ble to finalize	property 2	nd project;	we have
not been 2ble to finalize	the location	in of our	trensmission
lines connecting to the Ideho Permit holder(s) request an extension to Oct. 1  (1 yr.	19 92.	em / wirda	the Beauer Ruch
(1 yr.	minimum)	(Signat	ture)*
FEE: \$15.00		THE OTHER THAN PER	RMIT HOLDER,
TGC. #17,000		POWER OF ATTORNEY	MUST BE SUPPLIED.
11			

#### ACTION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above request for extension of time be APPROVED and the time within which to submit proof of beneficial use is extended to October 1, 1992. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the permit be REINSTATED and the priority advanced to March 30, 1982, pursuant to Sec. 42-218a, Idaho Code.

November Signed this

Chief, Operations Bureau



#### State of Idaho

## DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

STATE OFFICE, 450 W. State Street, Boise, Idaho

JOHN V. EVANS Governor

A. KENNETH DUNN
Director

Mailing address: Statehouse Boise, Idaho 83720 (208) 334-4440

October 26, 1982

RE: Permit Nos. 47-7800 and 47-7801

RECEIVED

OCT 29 1982

Department of Water Resources Southern District Office

Twin Falls Beaver Ranch 516 2nd Street East Twin Falls, ID 83301

Gentlemen:

Enclosed are copies of your approved Applications for Permit. We direct your attention to the conditions of approval on the fourth pages.

Please be advised that your applications for permit have been approved because we no longer wait for approval from the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC) or the Idaho Public Utilities Commission (PUC) when the flow is less than 25 cfs and the power to be generated is less than 500 HP. However, you may still need to obtain approval from FERC and/or PUC.

Be sure to note the special condition requiring you to install a measuring device, or an access port to provide for the installation of measuring equipment by the Department. Enclosed please find a list of measuring device options, and specifications for the installation of the access port.

The 1982 Idaho Legislature added a requirement that as a permit holder you must commence the excavation or construction of diverting works within one year of the date the permit was issued, and you must proceed diligently until the project is completed. The enclosed blue cards must be completed and returned to this office as soon as you commence construction, no later than one year from the date the permit was approved.

We have enclosed instructions entitled "Making Proof of Beneficial Use". Please read the instructions carefully since you must take further action to develop these permits into a licenses.

Sincerely,

DAVID R. TUTHILL, JR., P.E.

Supervisor, Water Allocation Section

DRT:kw Enclosures

Ident. No. 47-7800

# STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES APPLICATION FOR PERMIT



To appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho

1. Nam	e of applicantTwin Falls Beaver Ranch		Phone	733-7180	
Post	office address516 2nd Street East, Twin	Falls, Idaho	83301		
2. Sour	ce of water supplySprings	itary of	Snake R	iver	
	ation of point of diversion is <u>SW</u> ¼ of <u>NE</u>				
Rang	ge <u>18E</u> B.M. <u>Twin Falls</u>	County, additiona	al points o	of diversion if	any:
-	Lt 6 (SE <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> NE <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> ), Sec. 4, T10S, R18E				
4. Wate	er will be used for the following purposes:				2
Amo	ount 6.0 for Power purposes from	m <u>Jan 1</u> to _	Dec 31	(both dates	inclusive)
(cfs or Amo	ount for purposes from purpose from pu	m to		(both dates	inclusive)
(cfs oi	ount for purposes from purpose from purpo	m to		(both dates	inclusive)
(cfs or	ount for purposes from purpose from purpos	m to	70	— (both dates	inclusive)
	racre-feet per annum)				
	6.0 cubic feet per second and/o	er b.		acre-feet r	er annum.
	osed diverting works:				
	Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, e	to			
a. l	Description of ditches, numes, pumps, neadyates, e	Penstock			
-					
-	Height of storage dam feet, active re	onervoir appositu		agra foot: tota	Lroservoir
				acre-reet, tota	11 16361 4011
	capacityacre-feet, materials used in sto				. , .
P	Period of year when water will be diverted to storag	(Month/Day)	- to	(Month/Day)	inclusive.
	Proposed well diameter is inches; propo				
	e required for the completion of the works and		water to	the proposed	beneficial
use i	s <u>5</u> years (minimum 1 year — maximum	n 5 years).			
a. If	ription of proposed uses:  water is not for irrigation:  Lt 6				
(1	1) Give the place of use of water: SE ¼ of NE	¼ of Section	44	Township	10S
	Range <u>18E</u> B.M.	. 120			
(2	2) Amount of power to be generated: 68	horsepowe <b>r</b> u	nder	100 fee	et of head.
(3	3) List number of each kind of livestock to be water	ered			
(2	Name of municipality to be served		, or i	number of fam	ilies to be
	supplied with domestic water	_*			
(5	5) If water is to be used for other purposes describe	e:		, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *				
		4			

b. If water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below:

	RANGE	SEC.	i i	N	E1/4			NW¼				SW¼			SE¼			TOTALS	
TWP			NE%	NW1/4	SW14	SE%	NE%	14 NW1/4	SW¼	SE1/4	NE%	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE14	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	
-	and the same of th	-	1	-	-	-						-	,			-			
		500		-												1		-	
			-	-	7		<del>                                     </del>	-			_	_							
											1							1	ie.
		-	<del> </del>	+	-		-	-		-		-		-			-	-	
			1	1							l								
		-	-	+	-	-	-	-		-	_	1		+	1	<u> </u>	1.		
		ĺ					1								-			1 1	
		-	-	-	-	-	<del> </del>				-		-	-	-	-		$\vdash$	
			1				1				1					ĺ		1 1	N 12
		-	-	-	-	<del>                                     </del>	<del> </del>	-		<del> </del>	-	<del> </del>		<del>                                     </del>	1-	1	1	1-1	
		ĺ		1			l								1	1		1 1	
	_	-	-	-	<del> </del>	-	$\vdash$	-	-			-	-	-	-	1	1	$\vdash$	
					1		1				1				į			1 1	
		-	+-	+	1	-	+	1	<del>                                     </del>	-	$\vdash$	$\vdash$	1		1	<del>                                     </del>	<del>                                     </del>		
		J						-			A		-	,					
	.01											I otal	num	ber o	t acre	s to r	e irri	gated	
			177																
	c D	escrib	e anv	othe	r wate	er rial	hts us	ed for	the	same	purp	oses a	as des	cribe	d abo	ve.	No	ne	
	0. 0	000112	0 011,	0 21.10												-			
	-																		
	_																		
Ç	). a. WI	ho ow	ns the	e prot	pertv	at the	e poin	it of d	livers	ion .	ap	plic	ant						
	h. W	ho ow	ns the	e land	to b	e irric	ated	or pla	ce of	use	an	nlic	ant					*	
							,					- 1 10					8		
	c. If	the p	roper	tv is	owne	ed by	a pe	rson o	other	than	the	appli	cant,	desc	ribe tl	he arı	range	ment e	nabling the
																			Ü
	ar	plicar	et to r	nake	this f	ilina					*								
	97	prioar		ranto		9													
	-								37.1										
	-			,															
10	). Rem	arks																	
	-																		
															Ÿ.				
	-	-							-	111111111111111111111111111111111111111									
																	1		
3	-			ži.															
														18		(30)			*
			_																
	-																		
	-																		
					_		_												
																		20	
		4.				====					_	_	_						
														-					
	-												_				-		
					-	-		_			- 5								
	1.																		
						8													



Scale: 2 inches equal 1 mile.

BE IT KNOWN that the undersigned hereby makes application for permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho as herein set forth.

Hamll Co Heedy - Portner (Applicant)

Proposed Priority 3/3	/1982
,	Received by ch Date 3/3/82 Time 4:00 \$
	Received by Ch Date 3/82 Time 4:00 \$  Preliminary check by Fee \$ 145.00 \$  Example 4:00 \$  Fee \$ 145.00 \$  Fee
	Receipted by mary Date 3/4/82  Publication prepared by mary Date 3/16/82
	Publication prepared by many Date 3/16/62
	Published in times neces
	Publication dates 3/5 + 4//82
	Publication approved Date 3/9/82
	Protests filed by: None
	Copies of protests forwarded by
	Hearing held by Date
	Recommended for approvat denial by ADM
	· \
of Idaho No. <u>4</u> 1. Approval	tify that I have examined Application for Permit to appropriate the public waters of the State 7-7800 , and said application is hereby APPROVED .  of said application is subject to the following limitations and conditions:  ECT TO ALL PRIOR WATER RIGHTS.
b. Proof	of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall be submitted on or be-
fore	October 1
c. The ra	te of diversion, if water is to be used for irrigation under this permit, when combined with all vater rights for the same land shall not exceed 0.02 cubic feet per second for each acre of land.
procee shall measur Depart throug mortga for im or int benefi	ing works within one year of the date this permit is issued and shall d diligently until the project is complete.  An access port or other device as specified by the Department be installed by the permit holder to provide for the installation of ing equipment and the determination of the rate of diversion by the
	the
	Witness my hand this 26 day of October, 1982.

J. Glen Saylon